COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

DEC 14 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Rhonda L. Layman, President
P.A.L, Inc.

Ridgeview Residential Care

122 Ridgeview Street
Youngwood, Pennsylvania 15697

Dear Ms. Layman:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
QOctober 17, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_P-A.L., INC. .
romaremir s L EGAL ENTITY,

To operate RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE p

Located at _122 RIDGEVIEW STREET. YO

ADDRESS OF:SATELLITE SFE

(MAXIMUM GAPACITY)

and shall remain in effect from _November. 6,

unless sooner revoked for non-compliance Wit

No: 428580

ISSULING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: Thig certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and sheuld be posted ina conspicuous place in the facility.




PERSONAL CARE IIGMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REFORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PIRSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNGWCOD, PA 15697 428580
INSPECTION DATES {Iaclude al) dates of the inspection) REGIGNAL REPRESENTATIVE

1L T2011 L. Mazza, D. McCoonell
PRONTED NAME AND TTILE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Kequired on FIRST PAGE cofy weloss multiple
seproscntmives produce the plan) X

Rhonde L. Laymyn , Adm)- B}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
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Wﬂ/ ////7/// A l-2% -
' A7 A 7 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

VIGLATION REPORY

Pag:s 2ol12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNMGWOOD, PA 15697

423580

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEBER

LTI

INSPECTION DATES (fasiude ali dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, D, McConacll

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ouly wnless multiple
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DATE {include 2 step-by-step plan to coerect the specific DATE
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VYIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Clode Chapter 2600
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HNAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMAL CAREHOME
RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 1272 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNGWOOD, PA

428580

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (fnclude ol dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE

T RS p-
YL “5"“\ L § ,‘F'\f\’l
By Cwaie ! . St i

was reminded 12
Keep  poisonous
Ahemicals 1 locked
Grew. oN 1D/18)1
Admin. will ek

MorHhly ~fo Ma kL
SUFE. tdn 1S
]&:Kmq ey cals -

1071742011 L. Mazza, . McCoonell
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I pdsfi e~ s s o
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REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 2« well a5 4 plan to assure the violulion § OOMPLIANCE
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FPERSONAL CARE HUMLES -~ 55 PatCode Chapter 2600

WVIOLATEON REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNGWOOD, PA 15657 428580
INSPECTION DATES {Inctude all dates of the tnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
172011 1. Miazza, . McCorme]t
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple
represcrtatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL DF PLAN OF DATE
‘ CORRECTION
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{
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inclode 2 step-by-step plan lo comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, ag welk ay 2 plan to assure the viclabien |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 52600 . VERIFIED BY docs not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, [22 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOLUNGWGOD, PA 15697 428580
INSPECTION DATES {include sl dates of the jnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

10832012 L. Masza, . McConaiell
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECIION {(Reguired og FIEST PAGE only unbess anltiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGHONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
A el .= .
. FLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-ssep plan to comect the specific DATE
REGLUIATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, a3 well as a plan to assace (e violation | COMPLIANCE

55 PaCodz §2600 : VERIFIED BY does aot recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chapter 2600 Page6of i2
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNGWOQOD, PA. 15697 428580
INSPECTION DATES {Include ati dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

10/27/2011

L. Mazm, D, McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless snltiple
reprcscutetives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
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55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFTED BY does eot recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapeer 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNGWQCD, FA

15697

£2R580

CURRENT LICFNSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the ispection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

10/57/2011 L. Mazza, D. McComell
PRINTED WAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGHING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requiced on FIRST PAGE only unless swltiple
representatives producs tie plea)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
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DATE {include a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VICLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the viokdion | COMPLIANCE
$5 Pa.Code §2600 * VERIFIED BY does ot recur} VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES -~ 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT
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MAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE IHCME

RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNGWOOD, PA 15697

428330

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the imspectio)

TG

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, ). McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only woless multiple
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55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY doges not recury VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REFORT

PERSUNAL CARE BOMES - 53 PaCode Chapter 2600

Pupe 9 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNGWOOD, PA. 15697 428580
INSPECTION DATES (Inciude 2il dases of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

101712011
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PRENTED NAME AND TVFLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requiced on FIRST PAGE only unless multipie

representatives produce the plan}
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Y Wil R
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55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does not recas) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREEI‘ YOUNGWOOD, PA

15697

423380

CIRRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES fInckde alf dates of the fospection]

REGIHONAL REFRESENTATIVE

1172011 L. Mazza, I} McConmell
PRINTED NAME ANE TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY KEPRESENTATIVE SIGNTNG PLAN OF CORRECTION Required on FIRST PAGE cnly mdess mmltiple
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55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

FIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CABE, 122 RIDGEVIEW STREET YOUNGWOOD, TA

156897

428580

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION BATES (Include afl dates of the inspection}

KW172011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
3o Mazza, D. McComnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTEION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless roultiple
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55 Pa Code §2600 VEREFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

RIDGEVIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE, 122 RIDGEYVIEW STREET YOUNGWOOD, PA

15657

428580

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECYION DATES (Inchede all dates of the inspection}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

WLT200 1. Wazza, T). McCommell
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oaly unless soutipe
scpreseniatives produce the pla
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROY AL OF OF DATE
/ / CORRECTION
W%%Mﬂ/ by (2% ~y
PLAN OF CORRECTION ,
DATE {include 2 step-by-step plan o comrect the specific DATE

REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE violation, &s well as a plan to essure the vichtion |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cade §2660 VERIFIED BY does not recor} VERIFIED DY
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